MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	IFBC NO. 20-R073239AJ ANIMAL SHELTER ELECTRICAL SERVICE REBUILD	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BCC	
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Abigail Jenkins	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	March 5, 2020		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Property Management	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurement Manager		

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Florida Power Solutions, Inc., for the provision of Animal Shelter Electrical Service Rebuild.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND

The work consists of improvements to the Animal Shelter Electrical Rebuild to include the demolition, installation and repair of utility electrical and mechanical systems and the replacement of the facility generator.

The solicitation was advertised on January 2, 2020 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release to their members. The solicitation was advertised in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. Florida Power Solutions, Inc., Sarasota, FL

2. Abe's Electric, Inc., Kissimmee, FL

The following firm was deemed Non-responsive/non-responsible: Abe's Electric, Inc.

EVALUATION SUMMARY

Florida Power Solutions, Inc. is the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Property Management recommend award to Florida Power Solutions, Inc., for a completion time of 120 calendar days for a total Bid price of \$149,737.50.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	8516048601 531000 6048601 0004
COST	\$149,737.50	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

BID FORM IFBC 20-R073239AJ ANIMAL SHELTER ELECTRICAL SERVICE REBUILD

Total Bid	based on completion time of 120 Calendar Days.						
U/M Cod	es: LS = Lump Sum; EA = Each; LF = Lineal Foot; SY = System			Florida Pov	ver Solutuions	Abe's Electrical	Inc.
Item#	Demolition and General	U/M	QTY	то	TAL BID PRICE	TOTAL E	BID PRICE
0	FPL Electrical Service Upgrade work Allowance	LS	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$	8,500.00	\$	4,611.18
2	Remove existing generator & equipment	LS	1	\$	4,500.00	\$	5,611.18
				\$	23,000.00	\$	20,222.36
	New Work						
3	Build New Utility Rack and Connect	LS	1	\$	15,700.00	\$	21,309.91
4	Separate Admin Load - Work at Existing Disconnect	LS	1	\$	2,000.00	\$	11,154.26
5	Generator Install and Location Work	LS	1	\$	80,500.00	\$	193,822.42
6	Labeling - Apply Permanent Labels to All Disc. & Panels	LS	1	\$	425.00	\$	2,273.59
7	Commissioning and Testing	LS	1	\$	2,500.00	\$	3,099.59
				\$	101,125.00	\$	231,659.77
	Additional Work Requested						
8	Emergency AC Panel and Subpanel	LS	1	\$	7,800.00	\$	10,152.86
9	Emergency AC Twist Locks	LS	1	\$	4,200.00		7,672.27
				\$	12,000.00	\$	17,825.13
TOTAL BASE BID - BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS \$ 13				136,125.00	\$	269,707.26	
	Contingency (10%) to be used ONLY with County's review and pre-						
10	approval from Manatee County.	10.0%		\$	13,612.50	\$	26,970.73
TOTAL O	FFER FOR BID WITH CONTRACT CONTINGENCY -BASED ON COMPLETION TO DAYS	TIME OF 120		Ś	149,737.50	Ś	296,677.99